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Maratona	do	Funchal	2018
Funchal,	28	de	janeiro	de	2018

RESULTADOS	/	results

FEMININOS	/	women
42	195	m

Classif. C.Portugal Atleta Nac. Ano	Nasc. Escalão Clube Equipa	(nf) Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real
1ª 1ª Rosa	Madureira POR 1977 Vet.40 FCPF	/fo 2:51:23 2:51:23
2ª 2ª Manuela	Machado POR 1963 Vet.50 CCS	/fo 3:11:14 3:11:12
3ª Mónica	Ferreira POR 1977 Vet.40 CRT	/fo 3:13:21 3:13:21
4ª Pili	Isidro ESP 1968 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 3:15:26 3:15:23
5ª Katarina	Gorsin SLO 1983 Senior Indiv	/fo 3:19:58 3:19:58
6ª 3ª Graça	Costa POR 1963 Vet.50 AMONT	/fo 3:32:34 3:32:27
7ª Doyen	Edith FRA 1969 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 3:35:20 3:35:17
8ª 4ª Felicidade	Soares POR 1965 Vet.50 CCDTHF 3:41:00 3:40:55
9ª 5ª Júlia	Conceição POR 1968 Vet.45 FCPF	/fo 3:42:06 3:42:06
10ª Katja	Auer GER 1972 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 3:53:28 3:53:24
11ª Julia	Seger AUT 1985 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:15:06 4:14:54
12ª 6ª Carlota	Escórcio POR 1986 Senior Ind-M 4:30:53 4:30:43
13ª Sandra	Geisendorf GER 1975 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 4:31:17 4:31:04
14ª Ann	Rideout GBR 1965 Vet.50 FRRC	/fo 4:40:01 4:39:48
15ª Marion	Buergers GER 1975 Vet.40 LAUF	/fo 4:40:08 4:39:53
16ª Monica	Esposito ITA 1961 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 4:49:01 4:48:53
17ª 7ª Susana	Alegria POR 1979 Vet.35 AFIS/O	/fo 5:07:41 5:07:33
18ª Ashley	White USA 1981 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 5:08:38 5:08:26
19ª Teresa	Gonçalves POR 1971 Vet.45 nf Indiv 5:10:44 5:10:44
20ª Lynette	Voigt GBR 1956 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 5:10:56 5:10:40
21ª Carol	Peiffert FRA 1969 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 5:11:04 5:10:57
22ª Lena	Fredblad SWE 1963 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 5:19:05 5:18:53
23ª Melanie	Hagenah GER 1973 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 5:22:48 5:22:34
24ª Moscardini	Rosanna ITA 1951 Vet.65 Indiv	/fo 5:30:44 5:30:33
25ª Leili	Teevali EST 1946 Vet.70 Indiv	/fo 5:53:34 5:53:25

9999ª Cátia	Fiqueli POR 1983 Senior CAFH PR 	
9999ª Sandra	Gonçalves POR 1979 Vet.35 CAFH PR 	
9999ª Cidália	Oliveira POR 1960 Vet.55 nf Indiv DNF 	
9999ª Anna	Sarmento BRA 1968 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo DNS 	
9999ª Carmen	Pereira VEN 1966 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo DNS 	
9999ª Melanie	Floyd GBR 1970 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo DNS 	
9999ª Stafania	Arienti ITA 1963 Vet.50 MI555	/fo DNS 	
9999ª Chaibou	Rahanatou BEN 1992 Senior Indiv	/fo DNS 	
9999ª Evi	Vaino EST 1950 Vet.65 EKVA	/fo DNS 	
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RESULTADOS	/	results

MASCULINOS	/	men
42	195	m

Classif. C.Portugal Atleta Nac. Ano	Nasc. Escalão Clube Equipa	(nf) Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real
1º Uldis	Klavins LAT 1984 Senior Indiv	/fo 2:38:08 2:38:08
2º 1ª Élvio	Silva POR 1986 Senior CAFH 2:40:46 2:40:46
3º Carlos	Costa POR 1980 Vet.35 nf Indiv 2:45:21 2:45:21
4º 2ª Mark	Macedo POR 1981 Vet.35 FCPF	/fo 2:53:55 2:53:55
5º Iven	Pinho POR 1984 Senior CSJSC	/fo 2:54:59 2:54:59
6º Romeu	Costa POR 1972 Vet.45 nf Indiv 2:55:10 2:55:08
7º 3ª Manuel	Bessa POR 1978 Vet.35 FCPF	/fo 2:55:21 2:55:21
8º Manuel	Casas ESP 1978 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 2:56:38 2:56:37
9º José	Ferreira POR 1974 Vet.40 CAJR	/fo 3:03:20 3:03:20
10º 4ª Manuel	Jesus POR 1978 Vet.35 CDI-M 3:03:37 3:03:37
11º 5ª Mário	Freitas POR 1975 Vet.40 CMOF 3:05:56 3:05:56
12º 6ª Jorge	Policarpo POR 1965 Vet.50 VIP-RC 3:06:04 3:06:02
13º Marko	Graenitz GER 1983 Senior LW	/fo 3:06:52 3:06:48
14º Stefano	Donò ITA 1978 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 3:07:33 3:07:32
15º Mikko	Alakärppä FIN 1979 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 3:07:40 3:07:36
16º Romain	Purro SUI 1977 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:10:22 3:10:19
17º Duarte	Canário POR 1981 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 3:11:01 3:10:58
18º Pavol	A.	Dubovský SVK 1967 Vet.50 SKP	/fo 3:11:02 3:11:00
19º Pawel	Zabierzów	Biega POL 1977 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:11:54 3:11:54
20º João	Oliveira POR 1977 Vet.40 CRT	/fo 3:13:21 3:13:21
21º Diogo	Machado POR 1990 Senior CCS	/fo 3:14:35 3:14:35
22º 7ª José	M.	Caires POR 1973 Vet.40 GDC 3:17:03 3:17:00
23º 8ª Jaime	Silva POR 1970 Vet.45 GDC 3:17:26 3:17:22
24º Arzenton	Adriano ITA 1958 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 3:17:51 3:17:51
25º Rodrigo	Costa POR 1964 Vet.50 nf Indiv 3:19:35 3:19:35
26º Daniel	Asensio POR 1974 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:20:21 3:20:13
27º Taimar	Ala EST 1979 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 3:20:25 3:20:19
28º João	Mota	Freitas POR 1973 Vet.40 PR	/fo 3:24:46 3:24:24
29º 9ª Filipe	Faria POR 1973 Vet.45 MCDON 3:25:23 3:25:19
30º 10ª Ricardo	Manuel POR 1968 Vet.45 GDC 3:26:00 3:25:50
31º 11ª Márcio	Gomes POR 1980 Vet.35 CDEPC 3:26:24 3:26:22
32º 12ª Hélder	Gouveia POR 1977 Vet.40 CDI-M 3:26:45 3:26:41
33º Danny	Cooney IRL 1973 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:28:18 3:28:08
34º Guenter	Buetepage GER 1956 Vet.60 LAUF	/fo 3:29:30 3:29:16
35º José	Santos POR 1982 Vet.35 nf Indiv 3:29:31 3:29:14
36º 13ª Miguel	Gouveia POR 1976 Vet.40 CDI-M 3:30:03 3:29:58
37º 14ª Evaristo	Teixeira POR 1988 Senior SCSC 3:30:14 3:30:08
38º Martin	Stevens GBR 1979 Vet.35 LRR	/fo 3:30:57 3:30:52
39º Carlos	Reis POR 1981 Vet.35 nf VDA 3:32:34 3:32:28
40º 15ª Eduardo	Ribeiro POR 1978 Vet.35 ZMM 3:32:43 3:32:40
41º Manuel	Fernandes POR 1964 Vet.50 nf Indiv 3:34:37 3:34:28
42º Óscar	Gonçalves POR 1958 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 3:34:45 3:34:42
43º 16ª Eleutério	Luís POR 1960 Vet.55 VIP-RC 3:35:09 3:35:07
44º Karsten	Pippig GER 1967 Vet.50 TEA-L	/fo 3:36:26 3:36:21
45º Jose	Rodriguez VEN 1980 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 3:36:31 3:36:16
46º Jorge	Maia	Budeguita POR 1966 Vet.50 BR	/fo 3:36:46 3:36:43
47º 17ª Alberto	Abreu POR 1991 Senior CAFH 3:37:24 3:37:20
48º José	Machado POR 1962 Vet.55 CCS	/fo 3:38:15 3:38:15
49º Rui	Russo	dos	Santos POR 1965 Vet.50 PR	/fo 3:38:52 3:38:49
50º 18ª Luís	Aguiar POR 1976 Vet.40 CDI-M 3:40:49 3:40:45
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Classif. C.Portugal Atleta Nac. Ano	Nasc. Escalão Clube Equipa	(nf) Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real
51º Luís	Sousa	Pires POR 1956 Vet.60 nf Indiv 3:40:51 3:40:47
52º Vasco	Silva POR 1973 Vet.40 PR	/fo 3:41:14 3:40:57
53º José	Monteiro POR 1964 Vet.50 CVP	/fo 3:41:54 3:41:54
54º 19ª Maurício	Sousa POR 1963 Vet.50 Ind-M 3:42:48 3:42:41
55º José	Hilário POR 1965 Vet.50 nf Indiv 3:43:20 3:43:12
56º 20ª José	Gama POR 1967 Vet.50 CCDTHF 3:44:16 3:44:10
57º 21ª Duarte	Bettencourt POR 1969 Vet.45 GDC 3:44:27 3:44:24
58º 22ª Fernando	Freitas POR 1967 Vet.50 VIP-RC 3:45:57 3:45:50
59º Alexandre	Nogueira POR 1979 Vet.35 nf Indiv 3:46:50 3:46:40
60º Dave	Thompson GBR 1951 Vet.65 Indiv	/fo 3:47:02 3:46:57
61º Michal	Walczewski POL 1973 Vet.40 WKBMET	/fo 3:47:40 3:47:34
62º Hartmut	Haeber GER 1950 Vet.65 LAUF	/fo 3:47:55 3:47:52
63º Armando	Parreira POR 1968 Vet.45 TAC	/fo 3:48:55 3:48:49
64º Lascols	Fabrice FRA 1955 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 3:50:45 3:50:39
65º Eduardo	Rapaz POR 1965 Vet.50 nf Indiv 3:51:38 3:51:27
66º Anders	Stålhand SWE 1984 Senior Indiv	/fo 3:52:06 3:51:59
67º John	Kinchen GBR 1962 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 3:52:12 3:52:06
68º 23ª Eusébio	André POR 1966 Vet.50 CNF-SÉ 3:52:57 3:52:53
69º Uwe	Kurfürst GER 1965 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 3:53:05 3:53:05
70º Michel	Nigay FRA 1963 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 3:53:11 3:53:05
71º Paulo	Lourinho POR 1962 Vet.55 CAAB	/fo 3:53:32 3:53:21
72º Pedro	Amorim POR 1956 Vet.60 nf Indiv 3:54:26 3:54:23
73º 24ª Miguel	Bettencourt POR 1981 Vet.35 MCDON 3:54:34 3:54:31
74º Manuel	Pereira POR 1960 Vet.55 nf OSKA 3:54:38 3:54:29
75º Andrew	Glen GBR 1963 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 3:54:58 3:54:56
76º Florian	Albert GER 1974 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:56:09 3:55:55
77º Michael	Atanassov GER 1966 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 3:56:14 3:55:59
78º Brandonisio	Antonio ITA 1966 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 3:56:32 3:56:22
79º 25ª Paulo	M.	Gonçalves POR 1967 Vet.50 CFCARV 3:57:06 3:57:02
80º 26ª Paulo	J.	Gonçalves POR 1962 Vet.55 GDC 3:57:10 3:57:01
81º Ansgar	Stalder	LTV GER 1967 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 3:57:24 3:57:17
82º António	Dominguez ESP 1975 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:57:57 3:57:47
83º Rolf	Geisser SUI 1958 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 3:58:48 3:58:42
84º Martin	Detvaj SVK 1977 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:58:54 3:58:50
85º Flavio	Minozzi ITA 1976 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:58:58 3:58:50
86º Luppi	Claudio ITA 1955 Vet.60 GSMP	/fo 3:58:59 3:58:50
87º 27ª Gabriel	Freitas POR 1971 Vet.45 CPC-M 3:59:46 3:59:35
88º Aleksander	Koscak SLO 1963 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:00:37 4:00:31
89º 28ª Mário	Ramos POR 1977 Vet.40 CMOF 4:00:41 4:00:36
90º Paulo	Ribeiro POR 1972 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 4:02:13 4:02:06
91º Burkhard	Kajueter GER 1966 Vet.50 LAUF	/fo 4:02:36 4:02:22
92º 29ª José	Antº	Ramos POR 1974 Vet.40 AJS 4:03:15 4:02:59
93º Heinrich	Frei SUI 1958 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 4:05:25 4:05:18
94º Tobias	Frei SUI 1985 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:05:26 4:05:16
95º Henry	Grohmann GER 1965 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:06:26 4:06:15
96º Rui	Silva POR 1965 Vet.50 nf Indiv 4:06:35 4:06:35
97º 30ª João	M.F.	Ornelas POR 1960 Vet.55 CFCARV 4:07:48 4:07:38
98º Xhaët	Jean BEL 1949 Vet.65 JC	/fo 4:09:55 4:09:48
99º Jesper	Eegholm DEN 1967 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:10:45 4:10:31

100º Tomasz	"Tomek"	Kurek GER 1968 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 4:10:54 4:10:42
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Classif. C.Portugal Atleta Nac. Ano	Nasc. Escalão Clube Equipa	(nf) Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real
101º Sindre	Grüner NOR 1983 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:11:04 4:10:59
102º António	Conceição POR 1969 Vet.45 CSJSC	/fo 4:11:33 4:11:25
103º Thomas	Unger GER 1968 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:11:41 4:11:33
104º Jaroslaw	Berezowski POL 1971 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 4:13:43 4:13:34
105º Martin	Omann AUT 1983 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:15:06 4:14:54
106º Rui	Alves POR 1974 Vet.40 AZA	/fo 4:15:53 4:15:51
107º Curt	Sandberg SWE 1951 Vet.65 AMSK	/fo 4:19:54 4:19:50
108º Flavio	Zagallo ITA 1961 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 4:19:56 4:19:56
109º Rogério	Camacho POR 1984 Senior nf Indiv 4:20:04 4:19:58
110º Filipe	Gaisita POR 1991 Senior nf Indiv 4:23:30 4:23:30
111º Heikki	Kivelä FIN 1957 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 4:24:04 4:23:57
112º Finbarr	Maguire IRL 1997 sub	23 Indiv	/fo 4:25:00 4:24:48
113º João	Almeida POR 1987 Senior nf Indiv 4:25:44 4:25:37
114º Peter	Simonsen DEN 1967 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:27:15 4:27:01
115º 31ª Gonçalo	Valério POR 1987 Senior Ind-M 4:30:01 4:29:56
116º 32ª Rui	Dias POR 1960 Vet.55 CFCARV 4:30:24 4:30:16
117º António	Madaleno POR 1969 Vet.45 nf Indiv 4:31:34 4:31:31
118º Klaus-Peter	Ulmschneider GER 1962 Vet.55 100MC	/fo 4:31:40 4:31:27
119º Klaus	Neumann GER 1952 Vet.65 100MC	/fo 4:34:35 4:34:23
120º Brayan	Serratos EUA 1996 sub	23 Indiv	/fo 4:34:55 4:34:44
121º Torsten	Kube GER 1964 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:35:09 4:34:57
122º 33ª António	Lima POR 1953 Vet.60 ADRAP 4:36:29 4:36:20
123º Kenneth	Serratos EUA 1983 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:38:09 4:37:59
124º Michael	van	Dinter GER 1974 Vet.40 LAUF	/fo 4:40:08 4:39:53
125º Georges	Dalmais FRA 1962 Vet.55 ESL	/fo 4:46:00 4:45:54
126º 34ª José	Caldeira POR 1963 Vet.50 VIP-RC 4:48:08 4:48:02
127º Luciano	Bigi ITA 1955 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 4:49:01 4:48:52
128º Amund	Trellevik NOR 1983 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:49:32 4:49:21
129º Peter	Kenny GBR 1966 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:50:40 4:50:29
130º Walter	Gstallnig AUT 1957 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 4:55:50 4:55:33
131º Paul	Catlow GBR 1957 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 5:09:34 5:09:22
132º Ulf	Ring SWE 1949 Vet.65 Indiv	/fo 5:13:27 5:13:19
133º Daniel	Kube GER 1988 Senior Indiv	/fo 5:26:15 5:26:02
134º Donald	Zutterman BEL 1955 Vet.60 CMOF 5:27:49 5:27:49
135º Vandelli	Aligi ITA 1946 Vet.70 Indiv	/fo 5:30:44 5:30:33
136º Jaroslav	Sopuch SVK 1946 Vet.70 NMBDB	/fo 5:50:44 5:50:36
137º Adriano	Boldrin ITA 1952 Vet.65 Indiv	/fo 6:28:24 6:28:09

9999º António	Jardim POR 1986 Senior CAFH PR 	
9999º Duarte	Câmara POR 1975 Vet.40 CAFH PR 	
9999º Énio	Silva POR 1987 Senior CAFH PR 	
9999º Roland	Wolf GER 1959 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo DSQ r.	240.10
9999º Ivan	Correia POR 1989 Senior SCM-M DNF 	
9999º Aires	Sousa POR 1971 Vet.45 FCPF	/fo DNF 	
9999º José	Carvalho POR 1959 Vet.55 nf Indiv DNF 	
9999º Américo	Caldeira POR 1977 Vet.40 CAFH DNF 	
9999º Daniel	Geisendorf GER 1970 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo DNF 	
9999º Nuno	Faria POR 1968 Vet.45 GDC DNS 	
9999º Martin	Vrga	Dienica SVK 1987 Senior Indiv	/fo DNS 	
9999º Diogo	Gavaia	Miguéis POR 1991 Senior AMA	/fo DNS 	
9999º Migliorini	Valerio ITA 1958 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo DNS 	
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RESULTADOS	/	results

MASCULINOS	/	men
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Classif. C.Portugal Atleta Nac. Ano	Nasc. Escalão Clube Equipa	(nf) Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real
9999º Rainer	Sonntagbauer AUT 1965 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo DNS 	
9999º Steve	Edwards GBR 1962 Vet.55 NCTR	/fo DNS 	
9999º Daniel	Pai	da	Laura POR 1973 Vet.40 nf Indiv DNS 	
9999º Karl-Heinz	Rochlitz GER 1959 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo DNS 	
9999º Artur	Rodrigues POR 1969 Vet.45 nf SSS DNS 	
9999º Rui	Gomes POR 1974 Vet.40 GDR	/fo DNS 	
9999º Longoni	Emilio ITA 1946 Vet.70 Indiv	/fo DNS 	
9999º Rúben	Pedro POR 1988 Senior nf Indiv DNS 	
9999º Rafael	Cassiano POR 1994 Senior nf Indiv DNS 	
9999º Andrei	Badiu ROU 1985 Senior Indiv	/fo DNS 	
9999º Fabrice	Iascols FRA 1955 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo DNS 	
9999º Dabawy	Dissere BEN 1986 Senior Indiv	/fo DNS 	
9999º Koulawa	Gado BEN 1976 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo DNS 	
9999º Babadoudou	Josue BEN 1988 Senior Indiv	/fo DNS 	
9999º Sambo	Coudous BEN 1996 sub	23 Indiv	/fo DNS 	
9999º Voyinto	Jonas BEN 1981 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo DNS 	
9999º Noudamadjo	Charlemagne BEN 1987 Senior Indiv	/fo DNS 	
9999º Hounyovi	Delphin BEN 1987 Senior Indiv	/fo DNS 	
9999º Oumorou	Soulemane BEN 1987 Senior Indiv	/fo DNS 	
9999º António	Maria POR 1963 Vet.50 nf Indiv DNS 	
9999º Fábio	Pio POR 1971 Vet.45 nf Indiv DNS 	
9999º Pedro	M.G.	Pinto POR 1973 Vet.40 ARCA-M DNS 	
9999º Jose	Gomes POR 1970 Vet.45 nf Indiv DNS 	
9999º Dionisio	Silva POR 1968 Vet.45 nf Indiv DNS 	
9999º Bedjaoui	Abdelouafi ALG 1992 Senior CRB	/fo DNS 	
9999º Nuno	Cruz POR 1975 Vet.40 nf Indiv DNS 	
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Participantes	por	Clube		/		Runners	by	Team F	/	W M	/	M Total

100MC	/fo 2 2
ADRAP Madeira 1 1
AFIS/O	/fo Aveiro 1 1
AJS Madeira 1 1
AMA	/fo Vila	Real 1 1
AMONT	/fo 1 1
AMSK	/fo 1 1
ARCA-M Madeira 1 1
AZA	/fo Lisboa 1 1
BR	/fo 1 1
CAAB	/fo Lisboa 1 1
CAFH Madeira 2 6 8
CAJR	/fo 1 1
CCDTHF Madeira 1 1 2
CCS	/fo Viana	do	Castelo 1 2 3
CDEPC Madeira 1 1
CDI-M Madeira 4 4
CFCARV Madeira 3 3
CMOF Madeira 3 3
CNF-SÉ Madeira 1 1
CPC-M Madeira 1 1
CRB	/fo 1 1
CRT	/fo Vila	Real 1 1 2
CSJSC	/fo Aveiro 2 2
CVP	/fo Porto 1 1
EKVA	/fo 1 1
ESL	/fo 1 1
FCPF	/fo Porto 2 3 5
FRRC	/fo 1 1
GDC Madeira 6 6
GDR	/fo 1 1
GSMP	/fo 1 1
Ind-M Madeira 1 2 3
Indiv	/fo 18 72 90
JC	/fo 1 1
LAUF	/fo 1 4 5
LRR	/fo 1 1
LW	/fo 1 1
MCDON Madeira 2 2
MI555	/fo 1 1
NCTR	/fo 1 1
NMBDB	/fo 1 1
PR	/fo Porto 3 3
SCM-M Madeira 1 1
SCSC Madeira 1 1
SKP	/fo 1 1
TAC	/fo 1 1
TEA-L	/fo 1 1
VIP-RC Madeira 4 4

Team	Erdinger	Alkoholfrei	-	Laufclub

Vip	RC

Porto	Runners

Sporting	Clube	da	Madeira

Sporting	Club	Santacruzense

ŠK	Podbiel

Tranquilidade	Açoreana	Clube

Laufwerk	Würzburg

McDonald's

GS	Avis	Seregno

North	Cotswold	Tri	&	Run

Národný	maratón	Bratislava-Devin-Bratislava

Individual	-	Madeira

Individual	filiado	noutra	associação	/	federação

James	Club	(Jogging)

Laufreisen.de

Lordshill	Road	Runners

Futebol	Clube	Penafiel

Felixstowe	RRC

Grupo	Desportivo	das	Corticeiras

Grupo	Desportivo	Os	Ribeirinhos

Gruppo	Sportivo	Madonnina	Podismo

Chaves	Running	Team	-	Associação	Desportiva	Dragões	de	Chaves

Caldas	S.	Jorge	Sport	Clube

Clube	de	Veteranos	do	Porto

EKVA

Ternay	Athletisme

PARTICIPAÇÃO		/		participants

100	Marathon	Club

Associação	Desportiva	e	Recreativa	de	Água	de	Pena

Associação	Recreativa	e	Cultural	da	Ajuda

Azambuja	Com	Alma

Budeguita	Runners

Clube	Atletismo	Amigos	de	Belém

Clube	de	Atletismo	do	Funchal

Atletas	de	Fim	de	Semana/Ovar

Associação	Cultural	e	Desportiva	do	Jardim	da	Serra

Associação	Mondim	Atletismo

Amigos	da	Montanha

Arlanda-Maesta	SK

Clube	Futebol	Carvalheiro

Clube	de	Montanha	do	Funchal

Clube	Naval	do	Funchal	/	Óptica	da	Sé

Casa	do	Povo	da	Camacha

CR	Bouandas

Clube	de	Atletismo	Juventude	Ribeirense

Centro	de	Cultura	e	Desporto	dos	Trabalhadores	dos	Horários	do	Funchal

Clube	Cyclones	Sanitop

Clube	Desportivo	Escola	do	Porto	da	Cruz

Clube	Desportivo	Infante	D.	Henrique
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PARTICIPAÇÃO		/		participants

WKBMET	/fo 1 1
ZMM Madeira 1 1

Participantes	por	Equipas	Não	Filiadas		/		Runners	by	Team	(not	affiliated) F	/	W M	/	M Total

OSKA Madeira 1 1
SSS Madeira 1 1
VDA Madeira 1 1

Nac. F M Total F M Total

ALG 1 1 Total 33 173 206
AUT 1 3 4
BEL 2 2 sub	23 3 3
BEN 1 8 9 Senior 5 32 37
BRA 1 1 Vet.35 3 18 21
DEN 2 2 Vet.40 4 29 33
ESP 1 2 3 Vet.45 8 19 27
EST 2 1 3 Vet.50 8 33 41
EUA 2 2 Vet.55 2 19 21
FIN 2 2 Vet.60 1 13 14
FRA 2 4 6 Vet.65 2 7 9
GBR 3 7 10
GER 4 20 24
IRL 2 2
ITA 3 11 14
LAT 1 1
NOR 2 2
POL 3 3
POR 12 89 101
ROU 1 1 DNS não	partiu		/		did	not	start
SLO 1 1 2 DNF não	concluiu		/		did	not	finish
SUI 4 4 DSQ desclassificado		/		disqualified
SVK 4 4 PR marcador	de	ritmo		/		pace	runner
SWE 1 3 4
USA 1 1
VEN 1 1 2

Participantes	por	Nacionalidade		/		Runners	by	Country Participantes	por	Escalão	Etário	/		Runners	by	Age	Group

Vidaativarunners
Silva,	Santos	&	Silva
OS	kágados

WKB	META	Lubliniec

Zona	Militar	da	Madeira

Legenda	/	Label
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Maratona	do	Funchal	2018
Funchal,	28	de	janeiro	de	2018

	
Classif. Geral/F Atleta Nac. Ano	Nasc. Escalão Clube Equipa	(nf) Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real

	

1ª 5ª Katarina	Gorsin SLO 1983 Senior Indiv	/fo 3:19:58 3:19:58
2ª 11ª Julia	Seger AUT 1985 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:15:06 4:14:54
3ª 12ª Carlota	Escórcio POR 1986 Senior Ind-M 4:30:53 4:30:43

	

1ª 17ª Susana	Alegria POR 1979 Vet.35 AFIS/O	/fo 5:07:41 5:07:33
2ª 18ª Ashley	White USA 1981 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 5:08:38 5:08:26

	

1ª 1ª Rosa	Madureira POR 1977 Vet.40 FCPF	/fo 2:51:23 2:51:23
2ª 3ª Mónica	Ferreira POR 1977 Vet.40 CRT	/fo 3:13:21 3:13:21
3ª 13ª Sandra	Geisendorf GER 1975 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 4:31:17 4:31:04
4ª 15ª Marion	Buergers GER 1975 Vet.40 LAUF	/fo 4:40:08 4:39:53

	

1ª 4ª Pili	Isidro ESP 1968 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 3:15:26 3:15:23
2ª 7ª Doyen	Edith FRA 1969 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 3:35:20 3:35:17
3ª 9ª Júlia	Conceição POR 1968 Vet.45 FCPF	/fo 3:42:06 3:42:06
4ª 10ª Katja	Auer GER 1972 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 3:53:28 3:53:24
5ª 19ª Teresa	Gonçalves POR 1971 Vet.45 nf Indiv 5:10:44 5:10:44
6ª 21ª Carol	Peiffert FRA 1969 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 5:11:04 5:10:57
7ª 23ª Melanie	Hagenah GER 1973 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 5:22:48 5:22:34

	

1ª 2ª Manuela	Machado POR 1963 Vet.50 CCS	/fo 3:11:14 3:11:12
2ª 6ª Graça	Costa POR 1963 Vet.50 AMONT	/fo 3:32:34 3:32:27
3ª 8ª Felicidade	Soares POR 1965 Vet.50 CCDTHF 3:41:00 3:40:55
4ª 14ª Ann	Rideout GBR 1965 Vet.50 FRRC	/fo 4:40:01 4:39:48
5ª 22ª Lena	Fredblad SWE 1963 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 5:19:05 5:18:53

	

1ª 16ª Monica	Esposito ITA 1961 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 4:49:01 4:48:53

RESULTADOS	POR	ESCALÃO		/		results	by	age	group

FEMININOS		/		women

Sub-23

Veteranas	55

Seniores

Veteranas	35

Veteranas	40

Veteranas	45

Veteranas	50
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Maratona	do	Funchal	2018
Funchal,	28	de	janeiro	de	2018

	
Classif. Geral/F Atleta Nac. Ano	Nasc. Escalão Clube Equipa	(nf) Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real

RESULTADOS	POR	ESCALÃO		/		results	by	age	group

FEMININOS		/		women

	

1ª 20ª Lynette	Voigt GBR 1956 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 5:10:56 5:10:40

	

1ª 24ª Moscardini	Rosanna ITA 1951 Vet.65 Indiv	/fo 5:30:44 5:30:33

	

1ª 25ª Leili	Teevali EST 1946 Vet.70 Indiv	/fo 5:53:34 5:53:25
x

Veteranas	60

Veteranas	65

Veteranas	70
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Maratona	do	Funchal	2018
Funchal,	28	de	janeiro	de	2018

	
Classif. Geral/M Atleta Nac. Ano	Nasc. Escalão Clube Equipa	(nf) Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real

1ª 112º Finbarr	Maguire IRL 1997 sub	23 Indiv	/fo 4:25:00 4:24:48
2ª 120º Brayan	Serratos EUA 1996 sub	23 Indiv	/fo 4:34:55 4:34:44

	

1ª 1º Uldis	Klavins LAT 1984 Senior Indiv	/fo 2:38:08 2:38:08
2ª 2º Élvio	Silva POR 1986 Senior CAFH 2:40:46 2:40:46
3ª 5º Iven	Pinho POR 1984 Senior CSJSC	/fo 2:54:59 2:54:59
4ª 13º Marko	Graenitz GER 1983 Senior LW	/fo 3:06:52 3:06:48
5ª 21º Diogo	Machado POR 1990 Senior CCS	/fo 3:14:35 3:14:35
6ª 37º Evaristo	Teixeira POR 1988 Senior SCSC 3:30:14 3:30:08
7ª 47º Alberto	Abreu POR 1991 Senior CAFH 3:37:24 3:37:20
8ª 66º Anders	Stålhand SWE 1984 Senior Indiv	/fo 3:52:06 3:51:59
9ª 94º Tobias	Frei SUI 1985 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:05:26 4:05:16
10ª 101º Sindre	Grüner NOR 1983 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:11:04 4:10:59
11ª 105º Martin	Omann AUT 1983 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:15:06 4:14:54
12ª 109º Rogério	Camacho POR 1984 Senior nf Indiv 4:20:04 4:19:58
13ª 110º Filipe	Gaisita POR 1991 Senior nf Indiv 4:23:30 4:23:30
14ª 113º João	Almeida POR 1987 Senior nf Indiv 4:25:44 4:25:37
15ª 115º Gonçalo	Valério POR 1987 Senior Ind-M 4:30:01 4:29:56
16ª 123º Kenneth	Serratos EUA 1983 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:38:09 4:37:59
17ª 128º Amund	Trellevik NOR 1983 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:49:32 4:49:21
18ª 133º Daniel	Kube GER 1988 Senior Indiv	/fo 5:26:15 5:26:02

	

1ª 3º Carlos	Costa POR 1980 Vet.35 nf Indiv 2:45:21 2:45:21
2ª 4º Mark	Macedo POR 1981 Vet.35 FCPF	/fo 2:53:55 2:53:55
3ª 7º Manuel	Bessa POR 1978 Vet.35 FCPF	/fo 2:55:21 2:55:21
4ª 8º Manuel	Casas ESP 1978 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 2:56:38 2:56:37
5ª 10º Manuel	Jesus POR 1978 Vet.35 CDI-M 3:03:37 3:03:37
6ª 14º Stefano	Donò ITA 1978 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 3:07:33 3:07:32
7ª 15º Mikko	Alakärppä FIN 1979 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 3:07:40 3:07:36
8ª 17º Duarte	Canário POR 1981 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 3:11:01 3:10:58
9ª 27º Taimar	Ala EST 1979 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 3:20:25 3:20:19
10ª 31º Márcio	Gomes POR 1980 Vet.35 CDEPC 3:26:24 3:26:22
11ª 35º José	Santos POR 1982 Vet.35 nf Indiv 3:29:31 3:29:14
12ª 38º Martin	Stevens GBR 1979 Vet.35 LRR	/fo 3:30:57 3:30:52
13ª 39º Carlos	Reis POR 1981 Vet.35 nf VDA 3:32:34 3:32:28
14ª 40º Eduardo	Ribeiro POR 1978 Vet.35 ZMM 3:32:43 3:32:40
15ª 45º Jose	Rodriguez VEN 1980 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 3:36:31 3:36:16
16ª 59º Alexandre	Nogueira POR 1979 Vet.35 nf Indiv 3:46:50 3:46:40
17ª 73º Miguel	Bettencourt POR 1981 Vet.35 MCDON 3:54:34 3:54:31

RESULTADOS	POR	ESCALÃO		/		results	by	age	group

Seniores

MASCULINOS		/		men

Sub-23

Veteranos	35
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Classif. Geral/M Atleta Nac. Ano	Nasc. Escalão Clube Equipa	(nf) Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real

RESULTADOS	POR	ESCALÃO		/		results	by	age	group

MASCULINOS		/		men

	

1ª 9º José	Ferreira POR 1974 Vet.40 CAJR	/fo 3:03:20 3:03:20
2ª 11º Mário	Freitas POR 1975 Vet.40 CMOF 3:05:56 3:05:56
3ª 16º Romain	Purro SUI 1977 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:10:22 3:10:19
4ª 19º Pawel	Zabierzów	Biega POL 1977 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:11:54 3:11:54
5ª 20º João	Oliveira POR 1977 Vet.40 CRT	/fo 3:13:21 3:13:21
6ª 22º José	M.	Caires POR 1973 Vet.40 GDC 3:17:03 3:17:00
7ª 26º Daniel	Asensio POR 1974 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:20:21 3:20:13
8ª 28º João	Mota	Freitas POR 1973 Vet.40 PR	/fo 3:24:46 3:24:24
9ª 32º Hélder	Gouveia POR 1977 Vet.40 CDI-M 3:26:45 3:26:41
10ª 33º Danny	Cooney IRL 1973 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:28:18 3:28:08
11ª 36º Miguel	Gouveia POR 1976 Vet.40 CDI-M 3:30:03 3:29:58
12ª 50º Luís	Aguiar POR 1976 Vet.40 CDI-M 3:40:49 3:40:45
13ª 52º Vasco	Silva POR 1973 Vet.40 PR	/fo 3:41:14 3:40:57
14ª 61º Michal	Walczewski POL 1973 Vet.40 WKBMET	/fo 3:47:40 3:47:34
15ª 76º Florian	Albert GER 1974 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:56:09 3:55:55
16ª 82º António	Dominguez ESP 1975 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:57:57 3:57:47
17ª 84º Martin	Detvaj SVK 1977 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:58:54 3:58:50
18ª 85º Flavio	Minozzi ITA 1976 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:58:58 3:58:50
19ª 89º Mário	Ramos POR 1977 Vet.40 CMOF 4:00:41 4:00:36
20ª 92º José	Antº	Ramos POR 1974 Vet.40 AJS 4:03:15 4:02:59
21ª 106º Rui	Alves POR 1974 Vet.40 AZA	/fo 4:15:53 4:15:51
22ª 124º Michael	van	Dinter GER 1974 Vet.40 LAUF	/fo 4:40:08 4:39:53

	

1ª 6º Romeu	Costa POR 1972 Vet.45 nf Indiv 2:55:10 2:55:08
2ª 23º Jaime	Silva POR 1970 Vet.45 GDC 3:17:26 3:17:22
3ª 29º Filipe	Faria POR 1973 Vet.45 MCDON 3:25:23 3:25:19
4ª 30º Ricardo	Manuel POR 1968 Vet.45 GDC 3:26:00 3:25:50
5ª 57º Duarte	Bettencourt POR 1969 Vet.45 GDC 3:44:27 3:44:24
6ª 63º Armando	Parreira POR 1968 Vet.45 TAC	/fo 3:48:55 3:48:49
7ª 87º Gabriel	Freitas POR 1971 Vet.45 CPC-M 3:59:46 3:59:35
8ª 90º Paulo	Ribeiro POR 1972 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 4:02:13 4:02:06
9ª 100º Tomasz	"Tomek"	Kurek GER 1968 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 4:10:54 4:10:42
10ª 102º António	Conceição POR 1969 Vet.45 CSJSC	/fo 4:11:33 4:11:25
11ª 104º Jaroslaw	Berezowski POL 1971 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 4:13:43 4:13:34
12ª 117º António	Madaleno POR 1969 Vet.45 nf Indiv 4:31:34 4:31:31

	

1ª 12º Jorge	Policarpo POR 1965 Vet.50 VIP-RC 3:06:04 3:06:02
2ª 18º Pavol	A.	Dubovský SVK 1967 Vet.50 SKP	/fo 3:11:02 3:11:00

Veteranos	40

Veteranos	45

Veteranos	50
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Classif. Geral/M Atleta Nac. Ano	Nasc. Escalão Clube Equipa	(nf) Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real

RESULTADOS	POR	ESCALÃO		/		results	by	age	group

MASCULINOS		/		men

3ª 25º Rodrigo	Costa POR 1964 Vet.50 nf Indiv 3:19:35 3:19:35
4ª 41º Manuel	Fernandes POR 1964 Vet.50 nf Indiv 3:34:37 3:34:28
5ª 44º Karsten	Pippig GER 1967 Vet.50 TEA-L	/fo 3:36:26 3:36:21
6ª 46º Jorge	Maia	Budeguita POR 1966 Vet.50 BR	/fo 3:36:46 3:36:43
7ª 49º Rui	Russo	dos	Santos POR 1965 Vet.50 PR	/fo 3:38:52 3:38:49
8ª 53º José	Monteiro POR 1964 Vet.50 CVP	/fo 3:41:54 3:41:54
9ª 54º Maurício	Sousa POR 1963 Vet.50 Ind-M 3:42:48 3:42:41
10ª 55º José	Hilário POR 1965 Vet.50 nf Indiv 3:43:20 3:43:12
11ª 56º José	Gama POR 1967 Vet.50 CCDTHF 3:44:16 3:44:10
12ª 58º Fernando	Freitas POR 1967 Vet.50 VIP-RC 3:45:57 3:45:50
13ª 65º Eduardo	Rapaz POR 1965 Vet.50 nf Indiv 3:51:38 3:51:27
14ª 68º Eusébio	André POR 1966 Vet.50 CNF-SÉ 3:52:57 3:52:53
15ª 69º Uwe	Kurfürst GER 1965 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 3:53:05 3:53:05
16ª 70º Michel	Nigay FRA 1963 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 3:53:11 3:53:05
17ª 75º Andrew	Glen GBR 1963 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 3:54:58 3:54:56
18ª 77º Michael	Atanassov GER 1966 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 3:56:14 3:55:59
19ª 78º Brandonisio	Antonio ITA 1966 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 3:56:32 3:56:22
20ª 79º Paulo	M.	Gonçalves POR 1967 Vet.50 CFCARV 3:57:06 3:57:02
21ª 81º Ansgar	Stalder	LTV GER 1967 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 3:57:24 3:57:17
22ª 88º Aleksander	Koscak SLO 1963 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:00:37 4:00:31
23ª 91º Burkhard	Kajueter GER 1966 Vet.50 LAUF	/fo 4:02:36 4:02:22
24ª 95º Henry	Grohmann GER 1965 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:06:26 4:06:15
25ª 96º Rui	Silva POR 1965 Vet.50 nf Indiv 4:06:35 4:06:35
26ª 99º Jesper	Eegholm DEN 1967 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:10:45 4:10:31
27ª 103º Thomas	Unger GER 1968 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:11:41 4:11:33
28ª 114º Peter	Simonsen DEN 1967 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:27:15 4:27:01
29ª 121º Torsten	Kube GER 1964 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:35:09 4:34:57
30ª 126º José	Caldeira POR 1963 Vet.50 VIP-RC 4:48:08 4:48:02
31ª 129º Peter	Kenny GBR 1966 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:50:40 4:50:29

	

1ª 42º Óscar	Gonçalves POR 1958 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 3:34:45 3:34:42
2ª 43º Eleutério	Luís POR 1960 Vet.55 VIP-RC 3:35:09 3:35:07
3ª 48º José	Machado POR 1962 Vet.55 CCS	/fo 3:38:15 3:38:15
4ª 67º John	Kinchen GBR 1962 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 3:52:12 3:52:06
5ª 71º Paulo	Lourinho POR 1962 Vet.55 CAAB	/fo 3:53:32 3:53:21
6ª 74º Manuel	Pereira POR 1960 Vet.55 nf OSKA 3:54:38 3:54:29
7ª 80º Paulo	J.	Gonçalves POR 1962 Vet.55 GDC 3:57:10 3:57:01
8ª 83º Rolf	Geisser SUI 1958 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 3:58:48 3:58:42
9ª 93º Heinrich	Frei SUI 1958 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 4:05:25 4:05:18
10ª 97º João	M.F.	Ornelas POR 1960 Vet.55 CFCARV 4:07:48 4:07:38
11ª 108º Flavio	Zagallo ITA 1961 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 4:19:56 4:19:56
12ª 116º Rui	Dias POR 1960 Vet.55 CFCARV 4:30:24 4:30:16
13ª 118º Klaus-Peter	Ulmschneider GER 1962 Vet.55 100MC	/fo 4:31:40 4:31:27
14ª 125º Georges	Dalmais FRA 1962 Vet.55 ESL	/fo 4:46:00 4:45:54

Veteranos	55
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1ª 24º Arzenton	Adriano ITA 1958 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 3:17:51 3:17:51
2ª 34º Guenter	Buetepage GER 1956 Vet.60 LAUF	/fo 3:29:30 3:29:16
3ª 51º Luís	Sousa	Pires POR 1956 Vet.60 nf Indiv 3:40:51 3:40:47
4ª 64º Lascols	Fabrice FRA 1955 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 3:50:45 3:50:39
5ª 72º Pedro	Amorim POR 1956 Vet.60 nf Indiv 3:54:26 3:54:23
6ª 86º Luppi	Claudio ITA 1955 Vet.60 GSMP	/fo 3:58:59 3:58:50
7ª 111º Heikki	Kivelä FIN 1957 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 4:24:04 4:23:57
8ª 122º António	Lima POR 1953 Vet.60 ADRAP 4:36:29 4:36:20
9ª 127º Luciano	Bigi ITA 1955 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 4:49:01 4:48:52
10ª 130º Walter	Gstallnig AUT 1957 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 4:55:50 4:55:33
11ª 131º Paul	Catlow GBR 1957 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 5:09:34 5:09:22
12ª 134º Donald	Zutterman BEL 1955 Vet.60 CMOF 5:27:49 5:27:49

	

1ª 60º Dave	Thompson GBR 1951 Vet.65 Indiv	/fo 3:47:02 3:46:57
2ª 62º Hartmut	Haeber GER 1950 Vet.65 LAUF	/fo 3:47:55 3:47:52
3ª 98º Xhaët	Jean BEL 1949 Vet.65 JC	/fo 4:09:55 4:09:48
4ª 107º Curt	Sandberg SWE 1951 Vet.65 AMSK	/fo 4:19:54 4:19:50
5ª 119º Klaus	Neumann GER 1952 Vet.65 100MC	/fo 4:34:35 4:34:23
6ª 132º Ulf	Ring SWE 1949 Vet.65 Indiv	/fo 5:13:27 5:13:19
7ª 137º Adriano	Boldrin ITA 1952 Vet.65 Indiv	/fo 6:28:24 6:28:09

	

1ª 135º Vandelli	Aligi ITA 1946 Vet.70 Indiv	/fo 5:30:44 5:30:33
2ª 136º Jaroslav	Sopuch SVK 1946 Vet.70 NMBDB	/fo 5:50:44 5:50:36
x

Veteranos	65

Veteranos	70

Veteranos	60


